Engine Mounting / Motor Takozlar

Radiator Mounting / Radyatér Takozlar
Radiator Hose / Radyotor Hortumlari
Transmission Mounting / Sanziman Takozlar
Bellows / Koriikler

Cabin Mounting / Kabin Takozlari

Cabin Bushing / Kabin Burglar

Spring Mounting / Makas Takozlar

Spring Eye Bushing / Makas Burcu
Stabilizer Eye Bushing / Denge Kolu Burglari
Ball Joint / Bugi Burcu

Axle Rod / Ceki Kolu

VY Tie Rod / V Ceki Kolu

Plastic Bushing / Plastik Burclar

Shaft Center Support Bearing / Saft Askisi Takimlari

MAN

: 86 -90

: 90 - 92

: 92 - 95

: 95 - 96

: 96

: 96 - 97

: 98 - 102
: 102 - 103
: 104 - 105
: 106 - 112
: 13 - 117

: 118 - 120
: 120 - 121
: 121 -123
: 124 - 125



T0)

86«

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
16.281 - 19.281 -
26.240
81962100242 Engine Mounting
9009 8196210 0227 Motor Takozu M16x 1.5 26.280 - 26.281 -
26.321
30.240-32.231
81962100175 Enaine Mountin 15.168 - 16.168
9012 81962100198 ,ﬁotorTakozu 9 M16x1.5 22.240 - 26.240
81962100238 30.240 - 32.240
81962100142 Engine Mountin
9100 81962100106 ,\j’otorTakozu 9 M16x1.5 22.230
81962100141
81962100302 , . SR 240 - SR 280 -
81962100151 Engine Mounting
SG220-NL 232
81962100186 Rear
9010 M14x1.5 SG
81962100193 Motor Takozu 242 -5L202 SL
8196210 0241 Arka 200
81962100319
81962100034 Engmim: g NG 232- 5L 200
9011 8196210 0293 Motor Takoz M14x1.5 SG 220-SR 280
., axozd SG 242 - SR 240
On
590
81962100245 . .
9039 8196210 0099 Engine Mounting M14x15 NG 232-5G 220
31962100139 Motor Takozu SL 200 - SR 240
SR 280-SG 242
9258 81062100323  ngine Mounting M14x1.5
Motor Takozu
Engine Mounting
81962100553 Front M14x1.5 TGA 460
9102 8196210 0525 Motor Takozu h=138 FORTUNA
8196210 0574 An -

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
TGA 410
TGA 460 Engine Mounting
TGA 33.362 M18x1,5 Rear 8196210 0597 9104
TGA 33423 h=148 Motor Takozu 8196210 0572
TGA 33.460 Arka
TGA 41.360
Engine Mounting
TGA M14x1,5 Front 8196210 0571 9140
h=126 Motor Takozu 8196210 0577
An 8196210 0588
TGA . .
TGX M14x1,5 Engine Mounting 81 96210 0620 9291
M18x1,5 Motor Takozu
TGS
TGA ) i
TGX M18x1,5 Engine Mounting g 96510 0503 9209
h=148 Motor Takozu
TGS
SL202 ) .
51.240/280 m; X }'5 Ef;\%‘“e '\405”““9 8196210 0367 9077
SG 242 /292 x1,5 otor Takozu
M10X25
,\?1201)(5230 D=9 Engine Mountin
: d=082 9 UNtiNg g1 41506 0096 9135
L1232 h=52 Motor Takozu
L 2000 Series B
SR 232
Engine Mounting
SL222-232 8196210 0440 9336
Motor Takozu
MAN LION Engine Mounting g7 9510 0441 9339

Motor Takozu

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.




T0)

88«

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Engine Mounting
8196210 0023 Front 16.240 - 19.240
9008 8196210 0167 M Tak M16x1.5 520
8196210 0179 otor Takozu
On
Engine Mounting
9021 83962100001 M16x1.5 22.190
Motor Takozu
9248 81962100544  CngineMounting M14x1.5 MAN LIiON
Motor Takozu
8196210 0605 Engine Mounting
9249 8196210 0502 Motor Takozu 20 mm M14x1.5
9202 8196210 0406 Engine Mounting Shqre: 65A F90
8196210 0604 Motor Takozu Gri (Grey)
Engine Mounting Shore: 60 A
8196210 0405
9203 Motor Takozu Siyah (Black) Fo0
8196210 6072 Engine Mounting
9081 8196210 6065 Reark M18x2 TGA 460
8196210 6071 Motor Takozu
Arka
Engine Mounting
9265 8141506 6195 M12x 1,5 M 2000

Motor Takozu

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@85 Engine Mounting
h=60 Front 81962100011 9022
M12 Motor Takozu 81962100022
On
19.242-19.372 Engine Mounting 8196020 0341
19.422 - 19.462 D=370 Rear 8196020 0373
24.242 -33.272 h_—85 Motor Takozu 8196020 0385 9016
33.372-41.322 B Lastigi 8196020 0408
S 2000 Arka 8196020 0418
Engine Mountin 81960200235
26.230 - 26.270 D=@72 l\%otorTakozu 9 8196020 0205 9023
SL 232 h=84 Lastidi 83962100510
9 8896210 0004
D=@59 Engine Mounting 8196020 0202
26.230 - 26.270 h:56 5 Motor Takozu 8196020 0239 9024
s Lastigi 8196210 0509
19.240 - 19.372 Engine M .
19.422 - 24.242 D=070 T\%'“e Totnt'”g 8196020 0340 90
26242 - 33272 h=72 OtE’r akozu 51960200372 >
33372 - 52000 astigi
D=@72 Engine Mounting
26.230-26.270 h=84 Motor Takozu 8196020 0382 9026
Shore A 55 Lastigi
Engine Mounting
D=@72
Front 8196020 0403
26.230-26.270 h=84 Motor Takozu 8196020 0391 2027
Shore A 45
Lastigi
Engine Mounting
D=@70 Rear
$2000 h=72 Motor Takozu 8196020 0386 9028
Shore A 55 Lastigi
Arka

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

>89



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Engine Mounting
Front D=070
9029 8196020 0384 Motor Takozu h=85 52000
Lastigi Shore A 45
On
Rubber Mounting D=@70
9111 8196020 0402 Motor Takozu h=105 E 2000
Lastigi
D=@50
Radiator Mounting d=013
9032 8196210 0247 Radyator Takozu h=115 $2000 - SL 232
Shore A65
. . D=@56
9035 81962100240  Radiator Mounting d=@22 26270
Radyator Takozu
h=21,5
9031 8196210 0243 Radiator Mounting gfg6§ NL 202
81962100248  Radyatér Takozu O NG 312
81962100196 Radiator Mounting A=82.5
SG 220
2133 81962100121 Radyatér Takozu h=51
Radiator Mountin
9262 8106225 0006 (Right) i d?ig19 TGA
Radyator Takozu h_—808
(Sag) -
Radiator Mounting d=@9
9263 8106225 0005 (Left) d1=018 TGA
Radyator Takozu h=80

(Sol)

90« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@40
h=30 ) )
Radiator Mounting 8196020 0056
M8 x47 Radyatér Tak 8196020 7000 9036
M8 x 23 adyator Takozu 196 7
Shore A 70
575 590 D=@40 Rubber Buffer
h=30 Lastik Dayanak 81962100052 9037
26.230 26.270 M8 x 23
26.240 - 26.280 - D=@50 Rubber Buffer
32.240 h=45 Ventik Kolu Aski 81962100132 9040
32.280 - 33.365 M 10x 25 Takozu
19.190 - 20.190 - =350
22.190 = Rubber Buffer
26.321 - 30.240 - y :154025 Egsoz Aski Takozu 81962100101 9038
32.281 X
D=@50 Rubber Buffer
26.230 - 26.270 h=45 Civatali Lastik 81962100100 9042
M10x 34 Takoz
D=@50 Rubber Buffer
121 z; ] 1 2'12? h=30 Civatali Lastik 81962100153 9044
: ) M 10x 25 Takoz
4
26.281-SL 200 D=@30 Rubber Buffer 8196210 0096
SL 232 - SR 240 h=20 Hava Filtre Egsoz > 5 9041
M8 Takozu 8896210 080
D=@50
Rubber Buff
19.240 - 26.240 h=45 E ‘;gz erkluTaigzu 81962100130 9045
M 10 x 34 9

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 91



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE = REFERENCE NAME
Mounting, D=(339.5
9319 Exhaust h=30,5
81 96210 0026 Vataklama, =30,
x1,25
Eksoz
84 96210 0055 Rubber Buffer
9261 Civatali Lastik
5196210 0074 Takon
D=@50
9046 81962100119 E”'Sf’obze;::’ofzr h=30 19.422
9 M 10 x 25
Rubber Buffer D=@30
9047 8196210 0289 Hava Filtresi h=20 19.372-19.422
Takozu M8 23 26.270 - 33.372
19.242
19.422
9132 8196101 0659 Rubber Strip 24.242
8196101 0653 Davlumbaz Lastigi 26.242
32.262
33.332
Radiator Upper
8196301 0898 Hose
‘ I 9138 82 96301 0006 Radyator Ust 60x60x620
Hortumu
Radiator Upper
Hose
o~ 9139 8196305 0166 .
Radyator Ust 22x22x 880
Hortumu
Charger Intake
m 9211 81963200175 Hose @065 x 180mm
Sarj Havasi

Hortumu

92« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
Charger Intake
@50 x 80mm Hose 5196330 0359 9225
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu
ChargHeélztake 8196301 0900
@90 x 290mm Sari Havasi 8196301 0883 9212
) 8196301 0902
Hortumu
Charger Intake
Hose
9213
@90 x 290mm Sarj Havasi 8196301 0668
Hortumu
Charger Intake
Hose
@90 x 290mm Sarj Havasi 8196301 0901 9214
Hortumu
Charger Intake
Hose
@50 x 160mm Sarj Havasi 81963200159 9216
Hortumu
Charger Intake
Hose
@50x65x190mm . . 81963200168 9217
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu
Charger Intake 8196301 0587
Hose 8196301 0543
9100 x 240mm Sarj Havasi 8196301 0591 9218
Hortumu 8196301 0592
Charger Intake
Hose
@120 x 135mm . . 8196420 0506 9219
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

»93



HD

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS

MAN

RUBBER & METAL

PRODUCT

HD

REFERENCE

ORIGINAL

PRODUCT

REFERENCE

NAME

DIMENSIONS MODELS

9220

8196301 0590

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@90 x 205mm

9221

8196301 0648

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@100 x 190mm

9226

81963300300

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@50 x 110mm

9227

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@50 x 110mm

9228

81906320170

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@65 x 110mm

9231

51963300190

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@75 x 120mm

9232

8196301 0594

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@90 x 120mm

o8Q1101 1%

9233

8196301 0624

Charger Intake
Hose
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu

@100 x 80mm

94«

0.E.M na’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
Charger Intake
Hose
@100 x 130mm . . 8196301 0600 9234
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu
Charger Intake
Hose
@100 x 180mm . . 81963200132 9235
Sarj Havasi
Hortumu
D=@120 Bellow
26280 81964200170
h=120 Hava Filtre Kérigi 9066
D1=@2130
26.281 - 26.321 D2=0120 I.3e||ov\{. - 81964200156 9067
h=100 Hava Filtre Korugu
D=012 Bellow 8196420 0159 9105
h=100 Hava Filtre Korigu
D=@147
d=@70 .
F 2000 d=@47 Retainer, Fan 51 06604 0061 05 06604 001
h1=28 Gobek, Fan
h2=38
D=@100 Transmission 81962100388
1F9§E)7020-—1 gF';éz h=73 Mounting 8196210 0494 9073
M16x1.5 Sanzuman Takozu 8196210 0495
16.240 - 19.281 A=140 Transmission 81962100184
22.280 - 26.280 B=65 Mounting 81962100129 9007
26.281-26.321 h=55 Sanzuman Takozu 81962100149
30.281 - 32.281 M 10 Kulakh 81962100371

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer. » 95



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Transmission A=_1 40 16.240 - 19.240 -
9068 8196210 0267 Mounting oo 22240
Sanzuman Takozu =40 26.240 - 32.240
M 10
L. A=140
Transmission B=55
9156 81962100213 Mounting h=55
Sanzuman Takozu M 10
Dust Cover,
‘ 8132616 0007 Gear Shift
9184 N D=@243
8132616 0006 Toz Kapag,
Vites Kolu
8132616 0008 Dust Cover,
9185 8132616 0004 Gear Shift
81326160011 Toz Kapagy,
8132616 0013 Vites Kolu
19.372
Bellow 19.422
9137 8196420 0324 Vites Korigi d=@32 26.270
33.372
9161 8196420 0529 Bellow
8196420 0440 Vites Korugu
Dust Cover,
9238 81964200142 Gear Shift
81964200121 Toz Kapag,
Vites Kolu
Cabin Mounting D=@100 16'2921'9 ;2'2332 )
9001 8196210 0089 Sofér Mahali h=75 19332 - 19.462
Takozu Arka : e )
M16x1.5 26.280

96«

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

Yataklama Kabin

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@130 Cabin Mounting 8196210 0339
26281 h=92 soforMahali g1 96210 0500 2033
M16x1.5 Takozu Arka
Cabin Mounting
D=@100 Rear
h=56 sofor Mahali 81962100001 9030
M16x 15 Takozu 8196210 0002
Arka
Cabin Mounting
D=@50 Front
19.422-19.372 d=@16 S6fér Mahali 8196210 0400 9014
h=29 Takozu
On
Cabin Mounting
D=@60 Front
19.422-19372 d=015 Sofér Mahali 2: gg;:g g;‘g; 9015
h=18 Takozu
On
Cabin Mounting
19.422-19.403 D=gi84 Front
19.293 - 26.293 he68 Sofér Mahali 8196210 0437 9017
41.372-48.372 Takozu
On
Cabin Mounting
D=@95 Rear
26210 d=@20 Sofor Mahali 81962105011 9070
h=83 Takozu
Arka
Driver Cab Bushing
Siriict Kabin 8196210 0392 9295
Yataklamasi
Bush,
d=@22 Cab Suspension
h=95 Burg, 8196210 0012 9296

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

»97



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD_ ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Rubber Bushing, D=@43 TGA
9322 81 96210 0603 Cab Tilt atie TGX
Kaucuk Burg, h,=25 TGS
Kabin Kaldirma h,=58
Stabilizer Bushing 2?8132
9305 8196210 0294 Yatak Burcu -
I h=32
Stabilizator
. ) D=@34
9166 816185160235  Cabin Mounting d=016
Kabin Kilit Takozu
h=30
. . D=@50
9113 81062100536  anin Mounting h=36
o, Kabin Takozu
-~ M 10x 30
. . D=@53
9129 85962100021  Cabin Mounting d=016
Kabin Takozu
h=58
Cabin Mounting D=730 19.372-19.422 -
8196210 0462 Rear d:®14 26.230
2018 81962100369 Kabin Takozu h_—42 26.270-26.321 -
Arka - 33.372
Bushing,
Cab Suspension
9309 8194289 0040 Burg,
Kabin Suispansiyon
. . D=@60
Cabin Mounting
9128 85962100019 Kabin Takozu dh=_2106

98«

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

Kabin Kaldirma

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
3fg§g Cabin Mounting 8196210 0353 0134
- 3ofor Mahali 83 96201 0004
h=80 Mesned Burcu
12.152 - 12.192
12.222 - 12.232
12.262 - 12.272 Dd—_®®528§ Engine Mounting 8196210 0348 9103
14.152 - 14.162 h:47 5 Klima Takozu 8196210 0349
19.422 - 33.372 o
M 2000 - S 2000
D=047 Bearing, Cab
GE30 d=@30 Rulman, 06 36950 0510 9318
h=22-18 Kabin '
19.422 Driver Cab Bushing
19.423 100x30x30 Strtict Kabin Burcu 81962100304 9293
Driver Cab Bushing
13x22x79,5 Siricl Kabin 8594299 0015 9294
Burcu
L=145 Mudguard Strap
v;—zz Camurluk Tutucu 81664100226 9236
- Lastigi
Mudguard Strap
Camurluk Tutucu 81664400192 9242
Lastigi-Kuguk
s Pt
d=@25,5 8141723 0067 9276
h=25 Kauguk Burg,

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

>99



100«

T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
. . D=@53
9210 85 96020 0004 Cabin Bushing d=@22
Kabin Burcu
h=42
Buffer D=@70
9082 8196101 0638 utre L. d=@32
Ayar Plastigi ha
9083 8190712 0844 Buffer gfggg
8190713 0909 Ayar Pulu Lastigi ;\ p
M" \ Seal Ring, Driver D=@47
: 9087 81965030129 Cab Stabiliser d=@36 F 2000
\J Dayama Kegesi h=4,5
. Can Suspension D=p525
. 9251 8596020 0004 5 Poliliretan Takoz dhszfZZ
& Tamir Takimi -
2eee
With Bearing
o o o o o084 Kabin Tamir Takimi ELGES
g g ° o Orjinal Rulmanh (GE 30 UK-2RS)
. OO0 Cabin Repair Kit
. o o - With Bearing F 2000
- 9084-1 Kabin Tamir
GE 30 UK-2RS
L X - X - IS Takimi F 2000
. @O - Alternatif Rulmanli
. . . . Cabin Repair Kit
Witout Bearing
OO0 OO s Kabin Tamir F 2000
S - X - Takimi F 2000
( Rulmansiz

I

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
Cabin Repair Kit = &
with Bearing 8 8 oo
F 2000 D=047 ELGES o o o o
ELGES d=@30 Kabin Tami 8141700 6095 9085 g e
(GE 30 UK -2RS) h=22 abin famir 99
Takimi OO
Orjinal Rulmanli
Cabin Repair Kit 8 o o o
F 2000 D=047 with Bearing 8141700 6095 9085-1 8000
GE 30 UK - 2RS d=@30 Kabin Tamir
h=22 Takimi ° O
Alternativ Rulmanli (]
Cabin Repair Kit = =
without Bearing 8 8 °°
F2000 Kabin Tamir 9085-2 O o o o
Takimi OC
Rulmansiz -l ° °
Cabin Repair Kit
F 2000 with Bearing . . . .
ELGES Kabin Tamir 9086
(GE 30 UK - 2RS) Takimi
Orjinal Rulmanli ° o
Cabin Repair Kit
with Bearing . . . .
F 2000 . .
GE 30 UK - 2RS Kabin Tamir 9086-1
Takimi ° o
Alternativ Rulmanh
TGA 33.460 _ Cabin Repair Kit . . e e
TGA 33.362 D=060 i T 8141715 6014 9088 -
TGA 41360 d=016,5 aT IE amir @ 11 il
TGA 33.423 akim . Moy
Repair Kit for 1 ew
Cabin with Bearing ) llr_u :
D=060 Kabin Tamir 81417156013 9163 ©0ee g9
Takimi CO0O0 ssss
(Orj.Rulman) 9900 -o°
Repair Kit for o o0 .
Cabin with Bearing ll ll ee
KabinTamir g3 41715 6013 9164 0000 00
Takimi . OCOO sess
(Yan Sanayi 90990
Rulman)

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 101



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
°° oo Cabin Repair Kit
c o Oo 9241 Kabin Tamir
-F -lol® & Takimi
o0 ¢
_ . = 2 @O Repair Kit, Cab
W S 9256 8141700 6096 Tamir Takim,
6 6 6 6 Kabin
Spring Mounting L=240
81962100554 (Right) L1=260
2108 8196210 0547 Makas Takozu h=133 TGA
(Sag) M20 x 2
Spring Mounting L=240
8196210 0555 (Left) L1=260 TGA
9109 8196210 0548 Makas Takozu h=133
(Sol) M20 x 2
Ax1=182/125
8196210 5025 Hallow Spring Ax2=170/ 60
9080 8196210 5026 Mounting d=@17 T48
81962105027 Makas Takozu h=139
M20x2
81962105022 Sorina M ti
9095 8196210 5021 5[”":9 TOE” 'ng h=127
8196210 5023 akas fakozu
Spring Mounting _
9158 h=154
81962100550 Makas Takozu
81960200124 .
9004 8196020 0125 Rubber Mounting L=220 5.90

81960200126

Makas Takozu

102« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
£
D= @135 Rubber Buffer 81960200109 -
26.240 h=235 Makas Takozu 8196020 0347 9020
L.
8196020 6008
D=@100 Rubber Buffer 8196020 0266
19.422 -33.372 9048
h=130 Makas Takozu 8196020 0501
8196020 6501
8196020 6006
D=096 8196020 0172
19.190-19.372 d=@19 Rubber Buffer 9049
19.472 - 26.281 h=06 Destek Takozu 81960200136
- 81960200110
D=@150 .
590 h=65 RubberMounting g7 96310 0073 9013
M 10 Makas Takozu
A=110,5 Spring Mounting
B=153 Front
B.=175 Makas Dayama 8141401 0055 9141
h1=1 50 Talfozu
On
A=80 8143400 6484
B—_1 05 Spring Mounting 8143407 0110 9107
h‘_1 3 Makas Takozu 8143407 5003
B 8143407 0109 .
M20x2 Spring Bolt 06 01494 4935 9167
h=260 Makas Civatasi
M20x 2 Spring Bolt \
h=240 Makas Civatasi 06 01494 4933 9168

——

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer. »>103



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME

Spring Bolt M.20 x 2

o169 0601493 4932 Makas Civatasi h=230

9343 0602 191 2923 Bolt.{ Suspgnsion Solar
Suspansiyon Kolu

. . d=0226

9208 85 43704 0005 St"g’"'zerg"ok“ nting h=66
enge Takozu W=46
9147 81962100278 Rubber Bushing D=027
Denge Mil Lastigi h=50.5

Bearing Bush D=@55

9340 81437040038 canng Pust . d=040

Yatak Burcu Stabilizator

h=52

8196020 0250 Spring Eye D=@50

9157 8196020 0231 Bushing d=316

8196020 0252 Makas Burcu h=95

Spring eye D=@57

9098 81437220051 Bushing d=@20

Makas Burcu h=84

Spring Eye D=@70

9089 8143722 0062 Bushing d=@24

Makas Burcu

h=105

104« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@70 Spring Eye 8143722 0044
d=024 Bushing 81437220061 9106
h=95 Makas Burcu 8343722 0001
D=0@65 Spring Eye
d=@24 Bushing 8143722 0070 9118
h=95 Makas Burcu
D=@57 Spring Bushi
d=@20 pring Bushing 8143722 0060 9204
h Makas Burcu
=84
D=@36 Bushi Sori 8141304 0040
d=230 LI‘BS '“gl\’/l l‘(’””g 8141304 0038 9315 ™~
h=97,3 ure, Makas 8143420 0012 :
Z’:ggg Bushing, Spring 81 41304 0044 9320 ~
h=87.5 Burg, Makas 81 41304 0052
D=0261 .
Burg Bush, 85 43722 0008
h=86
D=065 Spring Bushing
d=024 81962100616 9244 —
Makas Burcu
h=95 LY
4,
D=062 . .
Spring Bushing
dh=:ﬂ9250 Makas Burcu 8143722 0092 9332

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 105



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
9131 Stabilizer Bush D=@37.5
8196020 0286 Denge Kolu Burcu d=@14
h=51
- D=@75
9051 81437220019 Stabilizer Bush d=@22 19422
8143722 6051 Denge Kolu Burcu h=62
- D=@65
9052 8143722 0021 Stabilizer Bush d=022 19422
Denge Kolu Burcu h=62
. D=0@67
Stabilizer Bush 19.422-19.423
9053 81437220039 Denge Kolu Burcu d=022 33423
h=62
- D=068
9054 8143722 0063 Stabilizer Bush d=322 19.422-19.423 -
Denge Kolu Burcu _ 33.423
h=62
D=@45
9055 81432710029 Stabilizer Bush d=016 16.280 - 19.280
81432710008 Denge Kolu Burcu h=42 26.230 - 26.280
- D=@45
9056 81437220022 stabilizer Bush =316 19.372-19.422
Denge Kolu Burcu 22.360 - 33.372
h=47
N D=@47
9057 8196210 0450 Stabilizer Bush d=316 22.360 - 33.372

Denge Kolu Burcu

h=47

S 2000

106« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE

D=@50 -
Stabilizer Bush
d=016 Denge Kolu Burcu 81437220059 oaMs5
h=47
D=047

d=018 Stabilizer Bush 81962100618 9245
Denge Kolu Burcu

h=47
D=062 Spring Bushin
d=024 pring 9 8143722 0091 9246
Makas Burcu
h=95
D=065 )
Silentblock
d=@24 Kaucuk Burc 8143722 0087 9250
h=100
D=@201 Stabiliser Mounting
d=120 Tamir seti, 81962100150 9284
L=99 Stabilizator yatagi
D=076 .
d=043 Stabilizer Bush 8143704 0079 9142
Denge Kolu Burcu
h=50
D=088 -
d=060 Stabilizer Bush 8143722 0083 9144
h=60 Denge Kolu Burcu
D=082 . 8143722 0040
d=@55 Desaa'?e"}'f;f;jrhcu 8143722 0041 9063
h=70 9 8143722 0042

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer. »107



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Stabilizer Bushing D=@64
9097 8143704 0074 Mounting d=@45
Denge Kolu Burcu h=51
Takim
8143722 0068 Stabilizer Bush D=084
9114 8143722 0069 Denge Kolu Burcu d=@50
8143722 0080 Takim h=72
. D=@76
9124 8143704 0078 Stabilizer Bush d=046
Denge Kolu Burcu
h=50
s D=@76
9127 8143704 0077 stabilizer Bush d=@52
Denge Kolu Burcu
h=50
. Repair Kit,
Stabilizator
- 9300 86 97576 23884 9 Suspension
O Stabilizator Yatagi
% e - Tamir Seti
. . D=@56
9145 8143722 0053 Spring Bushing d=239
Burg lastigi h=60
Stabilizer Bushing D=0@78 19.363 - 19463 -
X 19.422
9005 8143704 0061 Mounting d=@60
Denge Kolu Burcu h=60 F9024.462 - F
9 = 9033.272
19.372 - 24.242
Stabilizer Bushing D=@93 25.272 - 26.242
9006 8143271 0081 Mounting d=0@56 32.262 - 33.342
Denge Kolu Burcu h=70 35.262 - 40.372
41.262

108«

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=0@67
19.422-33.372 d=@4a4 Bush (Half) 8143704 0057 9061
S 2000 h Denge Kolu Burcu
=60
D=@87 Stabilizer Bush
19422 d=@55 (Half) 81437040045 9062
h=80 Denge Kolu Burcu 81437040028
D=@82 y
d=@55 Stabilizer Bush 8143704 0044 9143
h=70 Denge Kolu Burcu 8143704 0042
D=@77 -
d=@55 Stabilizer Bush 8143704 0060 9188
Denge Kolu Burcu
h=60
D=068
Stabiliser Mounting
d=@50 8143704 0076 9279 '
W=60 Denge Kolu Burcu &
D=@83 s .
Stabilizer Mounting
= 9206
d=@55 Denge Takozu 8143722 0041
h=70
D=@55 Bearing, Stabilizer
d-p35 B g 43704 0081 9272
h=51 Yatak, Denge Kolu
D=@55 Bearing, Stabilizer
d=@32 Yataklama, 8543704 0002 9273
h=46 Stabilizator

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 109



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Bearing, Stabilizer D=052
9274 85 43704 0004 Yataklama, d=038
Stabilizator h=46
Stabilizer Bushing nggi
9146 81437220052 Denge Kolu Burcu =
h=60
9002 81432710033 On Takim Burc d=@55 SR 240
- h=83
Buyuk
Wishbone B}Jshing D=068
9003 81432710074 Mounting d=@42 SL 200
8143271 0056 On Takim Burg h=69 SR 240
Lastigi Kiguk -
B o-gras
9058 8143316 0021 d=@55 SL 200
Kaucuk Burg,
h=84.5
Denge Kolu
9207 8196210 0508 Rubber Mounting Zigfgg
81962100507  Lastik Metal Yatak Le9o
8144204 0020 Rus??l:?irliE:rs gl:rg' D=068
9059 = -
8144204 0021 Kaucuk Burc, d _®58 56 220-52000
h=80
Denge Kolu
Rubber Bushing, D=g63
8144204 0004 Stabilizer Bar -
9060 d=@42
8144204 0012 Kauguk Burg, he68

Denge Kolu

110« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@96 Silent Block, Axle Rod

8143722 0085

d=0@24 Ses Kesme Blogu,
h=95 Sispansiyon 8143722 0077
D=@44,5 .
d=040,5 Bushing, AXle g4 93001 0319 9321
h=32 Burg, Dingil
D=@95
d:gz6 Ball Joint Kit
h=75 Sikmali Konik Bugi 8196210 0448 9093
M 24 x 2 Burcu
D=@42.5 Rubber Bushing,
=% Stabilizer Bar
d=@14 Kaucuk Burc, 8543722 0007 9264
h=35 Denge Kolu
Rubber Bushing,
D=044 Stabilizer Bar
d=024 Kaucuk Burg, 8143722 0047 9342
h=35 Denge Kolu
(Yarklr)
D=047 -
d=@19 Stabilizer Bush 8196210 0452 9275
Ax=99 Denge Kolu Burcu
D=065 Stab',c‘zer Btl.’Sh'”g 81432710082 505
d=021 ounting 8143280 0027
Ax=125 Denge Kolu Burcu
D=@65 i .
d=015 StabilizerBearing g7 43571 00go 9119

Ax=100

Ses Kesme Blogu

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

>



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
81432710083 Stabilizer Bushing D=@75
9091 81432710046 Mounting d=@21
81432710079 Denge Kolu Burcu Ax=125
Stabilizer Bush D=67
0 o122 81432206177 Denge Kolu Burcu h=83
- D=@67
Stabilizer Bush
81432206177S _
iﬁ 2 Denge Kolu Burcu d=215
Ax=80
Ball Joint D=@68,50
9306 8143722 0072 Yataklama, d=@15
Stabilizatér h=100
- . Ball Joint D=@53
(@l 9304 8196210 0609 Yataklama, d=017
% Bugi Kolu h=88
(4 9159 81432710087 Stabilizer Bush 3ig6g
| 'l 81432710028  Denge Kolu Burcu =01
o) Ax=130
: D=@47
9110 81962100511 R”'t?b,‘?rg't d=021
mortisor Burcu Ax=101
D=@60,6
Bearing, Stub Axle d=@52
9260 8193404 0065 igne Masurali d1=051,7
Rulman h=77

h1=53,5

112« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@42.5
Rubber Buffer
d=024 AmortisOr Lastigi 81437060008 2065
h=36
35,5 x 65 x 51 Stabilizer Bushing 81 43704 0053 9307
Yatak Burcu
D=056 Bearing,
d=032 Stabilizer Bar g4 43704 0052 9326
h.=51 Yatak,
! Denge Kolu
D=067 o
d=@17 Ball Joint Kit
Ax=100 Bugi Kolu Burcu 81432206202 9165
H=24 Takim
D=067 |-‘<B: ”aJicr)il?ii
d=@19 pe 8143220 6315 9316
Ax=130 Bugi Kolu
x= Tamir Takimi
D=@72 Ball Joint Kit
d=219 Bugi Kolu Burcu 8143220 61085 9187
Ax=130 Takim 81432206132S
D=@75 Ball Joint Kit
d=0@19 Bugi Kolu Burcu 81432306061 9160
Ax=130 Takim
D=@75 Repair Kit Axle Rod
d=@19 Tamir Takimi 8543220 6002 9338
Ax=130 Siispansiyon Kolu

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 113



114«

T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
8143230 6051 Ball Joint Kit '3:?17?
9076 8143230 6068 Bugi Kolu Burcu =

Takim Ax=115

Ball Joint Kit D=@75

oo Bamoos Rl g
Takim Ax=130

Ball Joint b=075

9331 8143220 6244 8 at BO'” d=017

ugi Burcu Ax=115
Ball Joint D=080

9247 8143230 6043 8 a Bo'” d=@19
ugi Burcu Ax=130

8143220 6055 Béll Joint Kit D=@85

9069 8143220 6073 Bugi Kolu Burcu d=@19
Takim Ax=130

Ball Joint Kit D=@85

9341 81432706127 Bugi Kolu Burcu d=@19
Takim Ax=130

Ball Joint Kit D=@85

9112 81432206203 Bugi Kolu Burcu d=@21
Takim Ax=130

Repair Kit Axle Rod D=@85

9337 81432706101 Tamir Takimi d=@25
Suispansiyon Kolu Ax=152

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@85 Ball Joint Kit
d=@25 Bugi Kolu Burcu 81432706105 9117
Ax=130 Takim
D=@85 Ball Joint Kit
d=019 Bugi Kolu Burcu 81432206250 9125
Ax=130 Takim
D=@85 Ball Joint Kit
d=@20 x 26 Bugi Kolu Burcu 8195302 0077 9151
Ax=130 Takim
D285 Repaerlil;, Axle
d=@25 . 81432206285 9257
Tamir Takimi,
Ax=130 .. .
Suispansiyon Kolu
D=@85 Ball Joint Kit 81432706126
d=023 Bugi Kolu Burcu 81432706118 9162
Ax=130 Takim Oo
D=@9%4 Ball Joint Kit
d=019 Bugi Kolu Burcu 8196210 0447 9094 4
Ax=130 Takim
D=095 Ball Joint Kit
d=021 Bugi Kolu Burcu 8143270 6040 9075
Ax=152 Takim (TS\\
P -
D=@95 Ball Joint Kit
h=73 Bugi Kolu Burcu 8143220 6204 9079
Takim

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

g

> 115



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME

Ball Joint D=@95

9126 81433150009 V Kolu Gobek d=019

Burcu Ax=145

Ball Joint Kit D=@95

9130 81964010152 Bugi Kolu Burcu d=@19
Takim Ax=130

Ball Joint Kit D=@95

9283 8143220 6241 Tamir seti, Bugi d=@21

kolu Ax=130

Ball Joint Kit D=@95

9150 81432706079 Bugi Kolu Burcu d=023

Takim Ax=152
Ball Joint Kit D=@100

9078 81432706110 Bugi Kolu Burcu d=@25
Takim Ax=152
D=@145

9205 06 36959 0030 Joint Kit d=@95

06 36959 0027 Baglanti Takimi h=37

h1=31

’ V Tie Rod Repair
o)
O 9266 81432700001 V Kolu Gébek
¢ — Tamir Takimi

’O V Tie RogitRepalr D=@175
_— 9267 8143270 6145S . d=024
O™ V Kolu Tamir Ax=130

Takimi

116« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
D=@75 V Tie Rod. Repair O
d=@19 Kit 8143270 614551 9267/1 A\
- V Kolu Tamir ~ O
Ax=130 @)
Takimi —
Ball Joint ?
D=@90 Repair Y v
d=@23 Bugi Burcu 81953016133 9101 6 « 009,
Ax=152 Tamir Takimi WO o
Plastikli C) O | ]
Ball Joint
D=@72 Repair B i Ho
d=019 Bugi Burcu 81432206108 9116 : Q o
Ax=130 Tamir Takimi Q
Plastikli
Ball Joint
Repair Kit
D=@90 ..
h=60 V Kolu Gébek 8143270 6080 9120
M24x1.5 Burcu
Tamir Takimi
Plastikli
D=@90,5 Link Repair Kit o
d=@60 Bugi Kolu 81432706072 9303
h=152 Tamir Seti O
D=046 F;e‘lja'{?Kg’ el
d=220 Xle RO 8143250 6009 9314
h=60 Tamir Takimi,
- Silispansiyon O .
M 2000 D=@72 Ball Joint Kit - ‘3 .
M 90 h=45 Bugi Kolu Burcu 8143270 6065 9155 - O
M20x1.5 Takim — O ho
D=@72 Ball Joint Repair = mO
d=@23 oKt 81432206322 9237 'oNe) O
Ax=130 Bugi Burcu Tamir
Takimi Plastikli ) O O

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 117



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE =~ REFERENCE NAME
8143220 6247 | L=414
N 9278 8143220 6342 Axle Rod d=0023/23
8143220 6341 Geki Kolu Ax=130/130
L=455
d=@19/19
Axle Rod
9170 8143220 6025 _
N Ceki Kolu Ax=130/
Bugi
Burcu:HD9069
L=531
d=@19/19
9196 8143220 6161 Axle Rod Ax=130/
Ceki Kolu .
Bugi
Burcu:HD9069
Axle Rod L=531
9259 8143220 6190 Ceki Kolu d=019/19
Ax=130/130
8143220 6052
81432206010 d—Lé?SZ o
81432206012 Axle Rod Ax:130/130
o171 6143220 6020 Ceki Kolu “Bugi
8143220 6035
81 43220 6040 Burcu:HD9069
81432206183 d_L;f;% .
9192 81432206139 Axle Rod 1307130
N 81432206151 Ceki Kolu X‘Bugi
81432206277 Burcu:HD9069
81432206134 L=571
81432206135 | 4=319/19
9172 81432206136 Axle Rod Ax=130/130
81432206138 Ceki Kolu Bug
81432206137 Burcu:HD9160
81432206191
81432206129 L=571
8143220 6096 d=@19/19
I gy 9173 8143220 6097 Axle Rod Ax=130/130
Ceki Kolu .
8143220 6098 Bugi

81432209129

Burcu:HD9116

118« 0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
L=572
d=@19/19 Axle Rod 8143220 6229
Ax=130/130 xk‘?K"l 8143220 6304 9195 N
Bugi GekiKolu 8143220 6305
Burcu:HD9116
8143220 6070
L-ss AeRod 81432206093
d=019/19 Xk‘?KOI 143920611 9176
Ax=130/130 GekiKolu 81432206119
8143220 6071
8143220 6072
L=590 8143220 6090
d=019/19 e Rod 8143220 6067
Ax=130/30 Axle Ro 8143220 6068 9177 N
Bugi Geki Kolu 8143220 6092
Burcu:HD9069 8143220 9092
L=596 81432206196
d=@19/19 Track Cﬁ.”é“f' A 8143220 6230 9239 N
Ax=0130/130 Geki Kol 8143220 6233
81432206189
L=614 81432206077
d=019/19 Axle Rod 8143220 6081
Ax=130/ i 9197
X Ceki Kolu 8143220 6088
Bugi Burcu: 9069 81432206210
81432206211
81432206275
=622 8143220 6258
d=319/19 é;l'(le;‘;i 8143220 6264 9191 M
Ax=130/130 81432206278
8143220 6279
L=630
d=019 Axde Rod 8143230 6092 9190
Ax=130 Ceki Kol 8343220 6502
Bugi Burcu:9069
L=670 8143220 6102
d=19/19 Axle Rod 8143220 6186 9200
Ax=130/130 Ceki Kolu 8143220 6148

Bugi Burcu:9069

8143220 6152

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 119



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
L=740
8143230 6000 Axle Rod d=@17/17
N 9189 83 43230 6501 Ceki Kolu Ax=115/
Bugi Burcu: 9076
8143220 6185
8143220 6099 Axle Rod L=750
N 9199 8143220 6100 e Ko d=019/19
8143220 6103 Geki Kolu Ax=130/130
8143220 6114
L=762
Axle Rod d=@19/19
9198 81432206042 Ceki Kolu Ax=130/ 130
Bugi Burcu: 9069
V Stay Arm
9268 8143260 6117 v Ceki Kolu
9311 8143220 6177 Torque Rod
8143220 6179 Ceki Kolu
Tie Rod
/ 9302 81432206236 Tork Kolu TGA
8143270 6078
8143270 6034 L=621
9181 8143270 6054 V Stay Arm d=@23/23
8143270 6057 V Ceki Kolu Ax=152/152
8143270 6076 Bugi Burcu: 9136
8143270 6082
5243270 6005 VStayAmm =622
9271 4 d=@24/24
. 8243270 1601 V Ceki Kolu Axe130/130

8243270 6007

120«

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



g

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
L=627
d=25/25/25 - 8143270 6087
Ax=152/130/130 v Cek)i' o 8143270 6088 9180
Bugi Burcu: 9078 8143270 6094
Bugi Burcu: 9117 8143270 6095
L=627 8143270 6056
d=023/23 8143270 6067
F 2000
e Ax=152/153 \\//St"’l‘(Y m“ 8143270 6075 9193
Bugi Burcu: 9117 Geki Kolu 8143270 6077
Bugi Burcu: 9150 8143270 6081 -
L=627
d=025/25/25 V Stay Arm 8143270 6116
Ax=152/130/130 Veen kol 8143270 6137 9194
Bugi Burcu: 5288 GekiKolu
Bugi Burcu: 9117
L=627 8143270 6097
d=025/23/23 V Stay Arm
Ax=152/130/130 V Ceki Kolu 21 j‘é;;g g: ;z 9201
Bugi Burcu: 5293
L=627
d=025/23/23 V Stay Arm 8143270 6053 9240
Ax=152/130/130 V Ceki Kolu 8143270 9053
Bugi Burcu: 9155
L=627
d=@25/25
Ax=130/ v Stay Arm 8143270 6096 9178
Bugi Burcu: 9155 V Geki Kolu
Bugi Burcu: 9168
L=627
d=025/25
Ax=130/130 \\// éteak)i' Q;TJ 81432706117 9179
Bugi Burcu: 9136
Bugi Burcu: 9117
D=266 Stabwlzer BtL.JShIng
d=039 _viounting 8143704 0026 9092
h=75 Poliiraten Denge

Kolu Burcu

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 121



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Stabilizer Bushing D=@80
9096 8143704 0025 Mounting d=@55
Poliiraten Denge h=80
Kolu Burcu
Stabilizer Plastic D=@71
9186 8143704 0029 Bearing d=046
Yatak Denge Kolu h=80
Bearing Bush, 3:828
9270 8143704 0032 Stabiliser h=80
Denge Kolu Burcu M12x1.5
Rubber Buffer, B;ig} gg
9280 8196210 0552 Suspension d:®15
81962100551 Suspansiyon, H_—85
Lastik Dayanak B
Rubber Buffer,
92 8196210 0540 Suspension D=@100
81 .
81962100539 Suspansiyon, h=85
Lastik Dayanak
81 96020 0230 RS“bbe' Buffer,
uspansiyon
9289 8196020 0277 :
81 96020 0280 Lastik Dayanak,
Sispansiyon
Rubber Buffer, h=18
9282 81434070112 suspension W1=120
Suspansiyon, W2=80
Lastik Dayanak
Rubber Buffer, L=140
9287 8143407 0102 Suspansiyon W=100
Lastik Dayanak, h=18

Sispansiyon

122«

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



T0)

Tampon, Makas

8196101 0690

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE
. 81 43407 5003
Buffer, Spring 81 43407 0109 9324 e @
Tampon, Makas g1 43407 0509
Rubber Buffer
Suspansiyon
M10x1.5 Lt Do 81962100516 9290 ‘
Slispansiyon
Rubber Buffer,
Suspension
Lastik Dayanak, 85 43407 0004 9292
Slispansiyon
_ Seal Ring (Vul.)
D;?;95,5 Sizdirmazlk 85907100014 9252
- Halkasi (Vul.)
@50,5 x 36 x 66,5 Pur Mounting 81962100515 9121 @"
M10x1,5 Pur Takozu 8196210 0482
Rubber Mounting
19.422-33.372 M 10x 25 Denge Kolu Alt 8196210 0430 9034
Lastik Takozu
Buffer, Spring
Tampon, Makas 81 96210 0402 9323 ‘
Buffer, Spring 81 96101 0739 6327 .

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.

> 123



T0)

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
PRODUCT HD ORIGINAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS MODELS
REFERENCE REFERENCE NAME
Buffer, Spring
9328 8596210 0038 Tampon, Makas
Buffer, Spring
' 9329 8143407 0132 Tampon, Makas
D=@34.5
Rubber Buffer 520-19.190
9064 81962100063 Saft Aski Burcu d=016 20.190 - 22.190
h=43
81394106017 Shaft Center
9148 81394106013 Support Bearing @65mm X 23mm
_ 81394106019 Saft Askisi 6213 2RS C3
T 8199804 3084 Takimlari
Shaft Center
81394106020 Support Bearing
@ 9153 8139410 6032 Saft Askisi @75mm X 230mm
Takimlari
7 3 Shaft Center
@, 9154 8139400 6107 SupportBearing  gy75mm X 220mm
Saft Askisi
Takimlari
81394106031 Shaft Center
81394106023 Support Bearing
9152 8139410 6033 Saft Askisi @85 mm
8139410 6034 Takimlari
81394106018 SUS ha;trtcggatﬁrn
o 9149 81394106016 ';'th k) @100mm X 13mm
81394106025
o Takimlari

124«

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer.



<>

ATES TECHNIC FOR SPARE PARTS MAN RUBBER & METAL
MODELS DIMENSIONS PRODUCT ORIGINAL HD PRODUCT
NAME REFERENCE REFERENCE

Rubber Mounting

Saft Aski Lastigi 2019 o
Flexible Disc
Saft Lastig 8195704 0000 9074

D=0110 Rubber Buffer
19.422 - 52.232 d=@30 Tahdit Takozu 8196020 0186 9050

h=45

51059040198
51059040176 9071
5105904 0189

Oil Sump Gasket
Karter Contasi

0.E.M no’s are used for reference purposes only and it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturer. » 125



	Blank Page

